108
MINIATURE ALUMINUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS
R
a
d
ia
l T
y
p
e
SPECIFICATIONS
DIMENSIONS[mm]
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
W20
Terminal code
Sleeve Code: “C” for PVC, “T” for PET
E GZ 100M2G T
Category code
Voltage code
Capacitance tolerance code
Capacitance code
Size code
Series code
RATED RIPPLE CURRENT MULTIPLIERS
Frequency correction factor for ripple current
Category Temperature Range
Rated Voltage Range
Capacitance Tolerance
Leakage Current
Dissipation Factor (tanδ)
Low Temperature
Characteristics
(Max. Impedance Ratio)
Endurance
Shelf Life
CharacteristicsItems
-40~+105°C (250~ 500 Vdc)
±20%(M) (at 20°C,120Hz)
Rated Voltage(Vdc)
tanδ (max.)
Z(-25°C)/Z(+20°C)
Z(-40°C)/Z(+20°C) (at 120Hz)
Capacitance Change
Leakage Current
Capacitance Change
Leakage Current
D.F. (tanδ)
D.F. (tanδ)
250~500 Vdc
I≤0.02CV+10μA
Where, I: Max.leakage current (μA),C:Nominal capacitance (μF),
V: Rated voltage (V)
The following specifications shall be satisfied when the capacitors are restored to 20°C after leaving them under no load at
105°C for 1,000 hours.
≤±20% of the initial value
≤200% of the initial specified value
≤The initial specified value
≤±20% of the initial value
≤200% of the initial specified value
≤200% of the initial specified value
The specifications listed below shall be met when the capacitors are restored to 20°C after DC voltage plus rated ripple current
is applied for 12,000 hours at 105°C (WV: 500V for 10,000 hours), the peak voltage shall not exceed the rated voltage.
Rated Voltage(Vdc)
(at 20°C,120Hz)0.15
15min. 4min.
F±0.5
Ød
(Ø10~Ø22)
Sleeve(Dark green)
O- -
250
0.20
350
0.20
400 450
(at 20°C after 2 minutes)I≤0.03CV+10μA
250~400 Vdc 450~500 Vdc
0.20
3 33 3
44 4 4
120 1k 10k 100k
Freq.(Hz)
0.40 0.70 0.90 1.00